TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING OCTOBER 7, 2024

AGENDA

REGULAR SESSION – 7:00PM

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PRAYER
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. ROLL CALL
- V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

September 16, 2024- Regular Meeting p

- VI. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE MAYOR
- VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS

VIII. OLD BUSINESS

- A. <u>Resolution No. 9191</u> A Resolution Removing Chief Wendell Major from the Office of Chief of Police for the City of Tarrant. *Read Only*
- B. <u>Resolution No. 9192</u> A Resolution Authorizing and Approving the City of Tarrant to Enter into a Purchase Agreement with Axon Enterprises, Inc. *t*
- C. <u>Resolution No. 9214</u> A Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Public Works Department of the City of Tarrant to Perform Lawn Care and Maintenance to All City Owned Property and Those Properties Used by the City Under a Written Agreement. *p*

IX. NEW BUSINESS

- **A.** <u>Resolution No. 9217</u> A Resolution Authorizing the Placement of Surveillance Security Cameras to be Placed at Certain Places Throughout District 1. *t*
- **B.** Resolution No. 9218 A Resolution Recognizing October as National Domestic Violence Awareness Month. p
- C. <u>Resolution No. 9219</u> A Resolution Recognizing October 10, 2024, as Breast Cancer Awareness Month in the City of Tarrant. *p*
- D. <u>Resolution No. 9220</u> A Resolution Recognizing October 7, 2024, as World Mental Health Day Within the City of Tarrant. p
- E. <u>Resolution No. 9221</u> A Resolution Recognizing October 7, 2024, as Child Health Day Within the City of Tarrant. *p*
- F. <u>Resolution No. 9222</u> A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute Service Request Form Between the City of Tarrant and the Birmingham-Jefferson County Transit Authority. *p*
- **G.** <u>Resolution No. 9223</u> A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Expend Funds for 2024 Halloween Bash. *passed with amendment*
- **H.** Resolution No. 9224 A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Declare Certain Public Works Equipment To Be Surplus and Authorizing the Mayor to Sell, Convey or Otherwise Dispose of the Same in Accordance With Resolutions and Ordinances Pertaining to Surplus Property. *p*
- **I.** Resolution No. 9225 A Resolution Authorizing Mayor to Enter into Agreement with TTL for Inspection Services for the Lawson Road Dam Project in Compliance with Federal Emergency Management Agency Requirements. *p*

TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING OCTOBER 7, 2024

X. VOUCHERS AND EXPENSES

Ending October 7, 2024, City of Tarrant City Hall p

Ending October 7, 2024, City of Tarrant Electric Department *p*

XI. PUBLIC COMMENTS

XII. ADJOURN